
Making the different forms from the verb

lexeme
Verb adding s

Same rules as for nouns

Voiced(vocal chords sounding)

Q A a e E i o u L U O b d v g j J T z l m n
N r w y
Unvoiced(vocal chords not sounding)

p t f k C S H s h
If the word ends in /d/ or /t/ then remove the

last letter and add ‘Ys’
e.g. kat, kaYs; dad, daYs
If the word ends in /j/ or /C/ or /S/ or /J/
or /s/ or /z/ then add ’iz’
e.g. pEC, pECiz; baj, bajiz
If the word ends in /Q/ then remove /Q/ and

add ’iz’
e.g. teQ, teiz ; peQ, peiz

Otherwise if the last letter is voiced then add ’z’
e.g. dog, dogz; pan, panz
Otherwise if the last letter is unvoiced then add ’s’
e.g. mop, mops; lip, lips

Verb – ed

If the word ends in /d/ or /t/ then add ‘id’

If the word ends in /Q/ then remove /Q/ and add ‘id’
Otherwise;



If the last letter is voiced then add /d/
If the last letter is unvoiced then add /t/

Verb – ing

In all forms add     /EN/


